
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007078-2026 

Tender

Purchase of Footbridges Over 8m in Length

Monmouthshire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-007078
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060fa2 
Published 27 January 2026, 12:44pm

Scope 

Reference

Tender 1

Description

To procure footbridges between 9 and 12 metres in length

Total value (estimated)

£90,000 excluding VAT

£108,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007078-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007078-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

23 February 2026 to 27 March 2026

1 month, 5 days

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Delivery of goods may be extended into April if required. MCC reserve the right to extend

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction (except
electric apparatus)

Contract locations

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Participation 

Conditions of participation

In order to meet carbon footprint requirements, delivery distances will be factored in



Page 3 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 February 2026, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

13 February 2026, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/

andrewpowell@monmouthshire.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales
mailto:andrewpowell@monmouthshire.gov.uk


Page 4 to 6

Name Description Type
Bridge Tender - Quality There will be 3 Questions to

answer in Quality, Conformity,
Deliverability and Experience

Quality

Weighting description

60% Price

40% Quality

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=3
58733

Tender doc

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=3

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358733
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358733
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358735


Page 5 to 6

58735

Term & Conditions

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=3
58737

Illustration

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=3
58738

Photo of type

Contracting authority 

Monmouthshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMQT-2889-YGXR

County Hall

Usk

NP15 1GA

United Kingdom

Contact name: andrew powell

Telephone: 07971 002777

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358735
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358737
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358737
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358738
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358738


Page 6 to 6

Email: andrewpowell@monmouthshire.gov.uk

Website: http://www.monmouthshire.gov.uk

Region: UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andrewpowell@monmouthshire.gov.uk
http://www.monmouthshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358733
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358735
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358737
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=358738

	Contracting authority
	Monmouthshire County Council


		2026-02-02T03:07:40+0000
	TCPDF




